

SUPPLEMENT No. 3

TO

THE CYPRUS GAZETTE No. 4165 OF 4TH AUGUST, 1958. SUBSIDIARY LEGISLATION.

CONTENTS

:	The following Subsidiary Legislation is published in this Supplement part of this Gazette:—	which	forms	PAGE	١
The	Curfews Laws, 1955.—The Curfews (General) (No. 3) Order, 1958 Curfews Laws, 1955.—Orders made under Section 2 Curfews Laws, 1955.—Revocation of Orders made under Section 2		. 58	587 8-593 594	•
					*,,

No. 493.

THE CURFEWS LAWS, 1955. LAWS 17 AND 47 OF 1955.

ORDER MADE UNDER SECTION 2.

In exercise of the powers vested in him by section 2 of the Curfews Laws, 1955, His Excellency the Governor has been pleased to order as follows:-

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Curfews (General) (No. 3) Order, 1958.
- 2. Subject to the provisions of paragraphs 3 and 4 of this Order no person in the whole area of the Colony shall be out of doors between 7 p.m. in each evening and 4.30 a.m. on each morning except under the authority of a written permit granted by the Commissioner of the District or the police officer in charge of the area in which such person resides.

3. The following persons are hereby exempted from the provisions of

this Order:-

(a) members of Executive Council;

(b) members of Her Majesty's Forces and members of the Police Force

(as defined in the Police Law, 1958) on duty.

5 of 1958

4. Persons residing within the built up area of any village or improvement area (as defined in the Villages (Administration and Improvement) 12 of 1950. Law, 1950), are hereby exempted from the provisions of this Order for the purposes of pedestrian movement within the limits of such village or improvement area:

Provided that this exemption shall cease to have effect in any such village or improvement area if an order is made under the Curfews Laws applying a curfew, having effect during the hours specified in paragraph 2,

to such village or improvement area.

5. This Order shall come into force on 24th day of July, 1958.

Made at Nicosia this 24th day of July, 1958.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

A. F. J. REDDAWAY, Administrative Secretary.